APEX DYNAMICS
User manual planetary gearboxes
A - series
AB AD AE AF AFH
ABR ADR AER AFR AFHK
AH ADS AES AP APK
AHK  AERS APC APCK
APEX DYNAMICS

3. Product description
3.1 Identification plate (laser engraved)
Each gearbox is executed with a laser-engraved type code.
Example:
 APEX DYNAMICS, INC.
Model NO: AF140-S1-P2
S/N: 1711106246
Ratio: 010:1
Backlash: ≤ 5 arcmin
3.2 Ordering code
The order code for an Apex Dynamics gearbox is structured as follows:
AF140.. -010-S1-P2-... /SERVOMOTOR
Series
Size
Input shaft option
empty = standard input diameter
M1/M2 = larger input diameter
Ratio
Output shaft*
S1 = smooth shaft, without keyway
S2 = with key and keyway
S3 = spline shaft DIN5480
S4 = hollow shaft
Backlash**
P0 (see product documentation)
P1 (see product documentation)
P2 (see product documentation)
Lubrication
Empty : Standard Lubrication
FG : Food Grade (NSF-H1 approved)
MT : Grease
LT : Low Temperature Grease
/SERVOMOTOR
Brand and type of the servomotor to be mounted
* AE/AER series is always with keyway
** AE/AER series have a fixed backlash class
APEX DYNAMICS
Page 8 of 13
4. Storage, packaging, transport and disposal
4.1 Storage
The gearboxes must be stored dry and in original packaging.
Storage temperature, -30 ° C ~ + 60 ° C. Try to keep the storage time as short
as possible.
4.2 Packaging and transport
The gearboxes are packed in polystyrene or polyurethane foam filling, which
means that they are fully protected against transport damage during normal use.
Never drop a gearbox!
Transport a gearbox only in the original packaging!
Protect the packaging and its contents against moisture!
4.3 disposal
Always follow the applicable regulations when removing gearboxes!
Consult the local authority or local regulations for this.
Housing parts, gears, shafts and bearings of the gearboxes
must be disposed of as steel scrap. This also applies to the
aluminum parts, insofar as there is no separate collection.
Collect used lubricant and dispose it accordance within the
applicable regulations.
APEX DYNAMICS
Page 9 of 13
5. Assembly and commissioning
5.1 Assembly in general
For correct operation and optimum service life, the following
instructions must be carefully observed:
  • Ensure that the gearbox has sufficient convection.
• Take care that the gearbox can dissipate sufficient heat
through the output flange.
• A motor or other external heat sources can heat up the
gearbox. Therefore always inquire with the manufacturer /
supplier about the occurring motor temperatures.
• Always observe the applicable restrictions regarding the
protection class (see Chapter 3.).
5.2 Mounting the gearbox to the motor
The input side of the gearboxes is protected against corrosion, always ensure
that this protective layer is removed before assembly (degrease).